Trade Receivables   2,595.41   259.65   16.78   -   2,871.84

 Cash and Cash Equivalents  6.94   -   -   6.94

 Trade Payables   (1,206.78)  (4.18)  -   -   (1,210.96)

 Current Borrowings   (2,452.99)  (50.84)  -   -   (2,503.83)

 Others   -   -   -

 Net Assets/(Liabilities)  (1,057.42)  204.63   16.78   -   (836.01)

TotalUSD EUR AED Others

Nature Of Instrument

129

Nature Of Instrument

(b) Foreign Currency Risk from Financial Instrument as at 31 March 2021

 Trade Receivables   2,562.47   406.78   -   -   2,969.25

 Cash and Cash Equivalents  7.71   -   -   -   7.71

 Trade Payables   (1,215.82)  (5.71)  -   -   (1,221.53)

 Current Borrowings   (2,649.63)  (50.84)  -   -   (2,700.47)

 Others   -   -

Net Assets/(Liabilities)   (1,295.28)  350.23   -   -   (945.04)

TotalUSD EUR AED Others

(c) Sensitivity Analysis

A reasonably possible change in foreign exchange rates by 5% would have increased/ (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.

This analysis assumes that all other variables in particular interest rates remain constant

Particulars

Impact on Statement of Profit and Loss

 Increase by 5%
  As at 31 March 2022  (52.87)  10.23   0.84
  As at 31 March 2021  (64.76)  17.51   -

 Decrease by 5%
  As at 31 March 2022  52.87   (10.23)  (0.84)
  As at 31 March 2021  64.76   (17.51)  -

Impact on Equity (Net of Tax)

 Increase by 5%
  As at 31 March 2022  (39.12)  7.57   0.62
  As at 31 March 2021  (47.93)  12.96   -

 Decrease by 5%
  As at 31 March 2022  39.12   (7.57)  (0.62)
  As at 31 March 2021  47.93   (12.96)  -

USD EUR AED

130

As at 31 March 2021Nature Of Instrument As at 31 March 2022

Fixed Rate Instruments

 Financial Assets   2,554.18   1,917.77

 - Fixed Deposits  686.73   535.35

 - Loans   1,867.44   1,382

Financial Liabilities   (7,007.83)  (8,053.57)

 - Received from Customers

   (137.88)  (142.88)

- Other Borrowings   (6,869.96)  (7,910.69)

Variable Rate Instruments

Financial Assets   -   -

Financial Liabilities   (2,930.63)  (2,514.74)

   (7,384.28)  (8,650.54)

2 Interest rate Risk

 Interest rate risk can be either fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the risk of changes in fair values

 of fixed interest bearing investments because of fluctuations in the interest rates, in cases where the borrowings are measured at fair value through

 profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of floating interest bearing investments will fluctuate because of

 fluctuations in the interest rates.

 a)  Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

 The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported :

 (b)  Fair value sensitivity analysis for fixed-rate instruments

 The Company's fixed rate instruments are carried at amortised cost. They are therefore not subject to interest rate risk as defined as per Ind AS 107,

 since neither the carrying amount nor future cash flows will fluctuate because of change in market interest rates.

 (c) Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

 A reasonable possible change of 2% (200 basis points) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased/ (decreased) equity and profit or

 loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency exchange rates, remain constant.

As at 31 March 2021Particulars As at 31 March 2022

Impact on Statement of Profit and Loss

 Increase by 2%   (58.61)  (47.54)

 Decrease by 2%  58.61  47.54

Impact on Equity (Net of Tax)

 Increase by 2%   (41.54)  (33.70)

 Decrease by 2%  41.54   33.70

131

B Liquidity Risk

 Liquidity risk refers to the risk that the Company cannot meet its financial obligations. The objective of liquidity risk

 management is to maintain sufficient liquidity and ensure that funds are available for use as per requirements. Prudent

 liquidity risk management implies maintaining sufficient cash and marketable securities and the availability of funding

 through an adequate amount of committed credit facilities to meet obligations when due. Due to the nature of the

 business, the Company maintains flexibility in funding by maintaining availability under committed facilities.